strategy within the dual-based distributed feedback-optimizing system framework.

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
9

9.5

10

10.5

11

Figure 6.3: Steady-state constraint satisfaction

As discussed in Section 6.3, the first rule is to pair the input and active constraint with
the largest G22,j = ∇wgl,j

gs (x,wgl,d). We find that G22,1 = 3.6740 and G22,2 =
3.6740, which confirms the assumption of equal constraint-MVs gain and emphasizes the
need for an additional rule to achieve economically oriented results.

6.4. Numerical Examples 117

The second rule involves pairing the input and active constraint with the smallest G12,j ,
estimated by calculating ∆Jj

∆GORj
using the finite difference method. The results indicate

that the smallest G12,1 is 1.4441, and the smallest G12,2 is 1.4642. Following the method
outlined in Section 6.3, these findings suggest that Structure 1, pairing the active constraint
with wgl,2, is the most economically favorable.

Figure 6.4 compares profit loss between Structure 1 and Structure 2, demonstrating
that Structure 1 consistently minimizes steady-state loss more effectively under extreme
disturbances. Table 6.3 presents the steady-state profit loss for 24 hours in various extreme
disturbance scenarios.

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5
10

-3

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

0

5

10
10

-5

Figure 6.4: Profit loss comparison (per second) (left) and loss difference (per second) between
Structure 1 and 2 (right).

Table 6.3: Steady-state profit loss per day

Structure 0 1 2
GOR1 + 5% 630.7200 136.3423 139.7161
GOR1 − 5% sscv⋆ 151.6720 151.6730
GOR2 + 5% 751.6800 214.7048 215.0000
GOR2 − 5% sscv⋆ 238.8445 243.8771
Powmax

gl + 5% 656.6400 151.4331 153.3618

Powmax
gl − 5% sscv⋆ 168.2676 169.9576

sscv⋆ : steady-state constraint violation.

6.4.2 Implementation in Subsea Oil Production Network
In the context of the same case study discussed in the previous section, this section

presents a comparative analysis of the simulation results obtained from both dFoS frame-
works with single-input override. Refer to Figure 6.5 for structure 1 and Figure 6.6 for
structure 2. Please note that ym,i refers to the set of real-time measurements managed
locally by subsystem i. The diagram illustrates the physical system within the grey boxes,
with computation blocks denoted by white boxes. These computation blocks are further